QUIT CLAIM DEED IN TRUST FICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2001755036 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/17/2020 01:39 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20200101691024 ST/CO Stamp 1-270-948-704 City Stamp 0-939-699-552

The above space is for recorder's use only

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantor(s)	7700
ZYGMUNT MASTALERCZYK and JADWIGA MASTALERC	ZYK, husband and wife
of the County of COCK and State of ILLINOIS (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in ha AND TRUST COMPANY, 4800 N. Harlem Avenue, Harwood Hei successor or successors, as Trustee under the provisions of a trust known as Trust Number 16101, the follows	ghts, Illinois 60706, an Illinois banking corporation, its
ALL OF LOT 2 AND THE NORTH 9 FEFT OF LOT 3 IN BLO ADDITION TO CHICAGO BEING A SULIDIVISION OF BLO AND 4 AND VACATED SCHOOL TRUSTE S SUBDIVISION SOUTH 30 ACRES OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL	OCK 3 IN JOHN T. O'DEA'S IRVING PARK CKS 5 AND 6 ALSO VACATED BLOCKS 1, 2, 3 IN IN JOHN SOURBRY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: PIN#13-17-14124 N MAJOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60634	118-011-0000
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtent and in said trust agreement set forth.	ances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein
Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys a resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premis trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding the renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or period terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to con options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any panner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partitic other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of an interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or an	grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to ses or any part thereof to a successor or successors in title, estate, powers and at the orities vested in said trustee, said property, or any part there of, to lease said property, by leases to commence in praesention totaro, and upon case of any single demise the term of 108 years, and to do of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the tract to make leases and to grant options to lease and part of the reversion and to contract respecting the on or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for my kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or

part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of

Heart Form No. 19775F

"Exempt under provisions of Paragraph. E Section 4. Real Estate Transfer Act."

Date Bayes, Seller or Representative

any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trest have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement, and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, loase or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the treat created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

.•	l l
The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or of declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunde said real extate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, av	er shell have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to
by virtue of proy and all statutes of the State of Illinois, provid or otherwise.	
In Witness Whare I, the grantor 8 afores	said ha ve hercunto set libeir
hand 8 and scal 4 this 7th	day of January 20 20
Tropies Wind	Lynn T Marcalainac
Signature	Signature
Jadwigg Mastelerezy	Signature Zye, when f Mc toleres, k Name
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY	
CONRAD SKIBA, 6020 W HIGGINS, STE C, CHICAGO), IL 60630
STATE OF IL INCIS	/COUNTY OF COOK
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, or	
	personally known to me to be the
same person s whose name S are	subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day is person and acknowledged tha	
signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as	
set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of hom	restead.
741.	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Given under my hand and notarial scal this 740 day of	1 - 7 44 00 46 6 30 7 C
	7 ! / Ł!
£*************************************	
OFFICIAL SEA	$\mathcal{N}_{i_1 \cdots i_n} \cup_{\mathcal{K}_n}$
MECTYSLAW SNIBA	
2 A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A	Notary Public
90000000000000000000000000000000000000	16 A los of the same
man to	Send tox But to : 249 Ment Medalere24
	41 JH N. MUPT
	Civego, il Leorsy
	CHARLANT OF CARDA
PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	For information only insert street address
4900 NORTH HARLEM AVENUE	of above described property
HARWOOD HEIGEITS, ILLINOIS 60706	
]	
Heart Faren No. 107788	

13-Jen-2020 COUNTY: 0 00 LLNOIS: 0.00 TOTAL: 0.00 20200101601024 | 1-270-846-704 13-17-418-011-0000

REAL SETATE TRANS	FER TAX	13-Jan-2020	
A	CHICAGO:	000	
LA CO	CTA:	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00 .	
13-17-418-011-0000	20200101691024	0-939-099-052	
* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due			

2001755036 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 1-13-2020 Signature: Jawa Rulau
Grantor or Agent

SUBSCRIBED and SWOKN to before mc on . 01-13- 2020

CPFICIAL SEA AGNIESZKA BASTRZYK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGS MY COMMESSION EXPRESSIONZUZZ

Notary Public Thieselfa

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the tame of the grantee shown on the died or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an infinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership suthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized us a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 1-13-2020

Signature:

Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on . 01-13-20-20

OFFICIAL SEAL AGNIESZKA BASTRZYK NOTANYPERLRESTATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/20/22

Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grante, thall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]

C By, Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD
BY ALLIANCE TITLE CORPORATION AS AN
ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN
EXAMINED AS TO IT'S EXECUTION OR AS
TO THE EFFECT UPON TITLE.

ALLIANCE TITLE CORPORATION.